NEXGENph On-Site Chlorine Generator
Installation, Operation, Maintenance, and Parts Manual
Models covered in this manual:
NEXGEN20, NEXGEN20R
NEXGEN40, NEXGEN40R
NEXGEN60, NEXGEN60R
NEXGEN80, NEXGEN80R
NEXGEN Installation Manual Page 2 of 61 April 2024

CHLORPDSAC40 Up to 2 GPM 25 PSI n/a n/a 1/2 inch
ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS
Model Designation Voltage Supply (AC) Phases Frequency Amps
CHLORVFS Power 120 1 60Hz 1
CHLORVFS Controller 120 1 60Hz 1
Booster Pump 120 to 240 VAC 1 60Hz Up to 30 amps
CHLORPDS5 Power 120 1 60Hz 5
CHLORPDSAC40 230 1 50/60Hz 1.5
CHLORPDS Control
Cord
120 1 60Hz 1
Multi Pool Control Box 120 1 60Hz 10
Note:  Booster Pump power requirements are based on the rating of the booster
pump.  The CHLORVFS can control up to 30 amps.
NEXGEN Installation Manual Page 23 of 61 April 2024
Venturi Feed System
Chemical
Feed
Controller
Blue Control
 Cord
110 VAC
208-240
Volt
Feed
208-240 to Pump
Booster Pump
OPTIONAL VENTURI and VENTURI FEED SYSTEM INSTALLATION (VFS)
The venturi injector requires 30GPM of filtered water to function on pools with up to 25
PSI in the return line.  Consult ChlorKing for rates necessary for higher pressures.  Use
an appropriately sized booster pump to achieve this flow.  The venturi should be plumbed
as the last component before the water returns to the pool.  Plumb the venturi injector
with 1-1/2 PVC pipe.  For plumbing the line from the NEXGEN production tank through
the Venturi Feed System to the venturi injector use ½ inch PP or PE tubing or ½ inch PVC
pipe.  The Venturi Feed System and NEXGEN production tank are pre-plumbed for use
with tubing.
NEXGEN Installation Manual Page 24 of 61 April 2024
OPTIONAL VFS INSTALLATION CONTINUED
The Venturi Feed System’s black power cord plugs into a 15a outlet.  The blue control
cord plugs into a chemical feed controller.
The Venturi Feed System Control box is equipped with a contactor rated for 240 Vac
and 30a capable of controlling the booster pump for the venturi.  Wire the contactor as
shown below.
Connect a 6 conductor 18awg SJTOW or SOOW cable (not supplied) from the Venturi
Feed System to the NEXGEN.
 CONNECTION DIAGRAM FOR NEXGEN10, 20, 40, AND 80
To
Pump
To
Pump
From
Mains
From
Mains
Ground
NEXGEN Installation Manual Page 25 of 61 April 2024
OPTIONAL VFS INSTALLATION CONTINUED
Confirm that the Chemical Feed Valve is open, and the Service Valve is closed.  Open
the chemical flow control valve all the way.  Activate the valve by plugging the blue cord
into an outlet or by activating the feed function on the chemical feed controller.  Ensure
that the flow meter will flow more than the desired flow rate of product.  Adjust the flow
control valve for the desired rate (See Flow Rate Information ADJUSTING THE FLOW
RATE Section).  Flow is read at the top of the orange float or on the digital meter.
FLOW RATE INFORMATION FOR VFS
NEXGEN10 = up to 0.5 GPM
NEXGEN20 = up to 1 GPM
NEXGEN40 = up to 2 GPM
NEXGEN60 = up to 3 GPM
NEXGEN80 = up to 4 GPM
The total flow through the NEXGEN plus the Venturi Feed System cannot exceed the
total rated flow of the NEXGEN.